
Thursday, November 22, 2018Wally Watkins Turkey Trot
44F Clear 79%H 5mphSE

5K Off :8:30 amFounders Park, Wylie, TX

           Runners --- Average Time of51
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 48.5%32:30

Half

1 Chris Roper 1  19:57.60OVERALL 1 (50) 6:25.5Wylie +7 73.9%09:55

1 Brad Sucher 2  20:41.50MASTERS 2 (45) 6:39.6Murphy +73 68.5%09:44

1 Landon Cobb 41  30:22.29M08&un 27 (8) 9:46.5Wylie +117 56.0%14:13

2 Ben Stultz 49  31:39.40 32 (8) 10:11.4Wylie +51 53.8%15:24

3 Brody Tonn 57  34:23.82 34 (7) 11:04.3Wylie 51.7%

4 Noah Montero 91  47:37.33 46 (7) 15:19.7Wylie +759 37.4%17:29

5 Rhett Smith 101  55:00.00 49 (8) 17:42.2Wylie +116 30.9%26:32

1 Mitchell George 21  26:53.86M09-11 15 (11) 8:39.5Lucas +130 56.9%12:22

2 Walter Talbot 33  28:58.42 24 (10) 9:19.5+69 54.5%13:55

3 Even Cobb 38  29:25.33 26 (9) 9:28.2Murphy +105 55.6%13:50

4 Jonah Thompson 46  30:57.54 30 (10) 9:57.9Rowlett +132 51.0%14:23

5 Lucas Montero 48  31:46.22 31 (9) 10:13.6Wylie +157 51.5%14:34

6 Garrett Bond 52  32:29.27 33 (10) 10:27.4Fort Worth -76 48.6%16:53

1 Hyrum Talbot 19  26:31.25M12-14 14 (13) 8:32.2+73 54.7%12:39

2 Mason McGee 45  30:56.84 29 (12) 9:57.7Wylie +73 48.1%14:52

3 Wyatt Cooper 71  36:05.53 38 (12) 11:37.0Nevada +184 41.2%16:31

1 Michael Wilcox 8  23:28.05M15-19 7 (15) 7:33.2Wylie +49 59.3%11:20

2 David Mowles 29  28:09.94 20 (17) 9:03.9Lewisville +40 48.0%13:45

3 Garrett Bradford 59  34:18.29 35 (15) 11:02.5Wylie -13 40.6%17:16

4 Hilton Nguyen 86  41:47.56 44 (17) 13:27.1+351 32.3%17:58

1 Garrett Mowles 10  24:26.76M20-24 8 (23) 7:52.1El Paso -57 52.8%12:42

1 Cody Lacey 18  26:24.89M30-34 13 (31) 8:30.1Wylie -117 49.1%14:11

2 Lucas Davis 36  29:40.49 25 (30) 9:33.1Fort Smith, AR +38 43.6%14:31

3 Jarrett Gresham 75  37:56.50 40 (34) 12:12.7+123 34.6%17:57

4 Brandon Frosch 78  38:10.00 41 (32) 12:17.1Josephine +129 34.1%18:01

5 Marcos Lopez 102  46:33.91 50 (33) 14:59.3-833 28.0%30:13

1 Jason Freeman 5  22:45.17M35-39 5 (38) 7:19.4Wylie +17 59.1%11:14

2 Bryan Tonn 6  23:47.77 6 (38) 7:39.6Wylie +40 56.5%11:34

3 Greg Mowles 14  24:58.47 9 (35) 8:02.3El Paso +1 52.8%12:29

4 Graham Branson 22  27:24.36 16 (35) 8:49.3Wylie +35 48.1%13:25

1 Scott Sweeney 30  28:43.71M40-44 21 (42) 9:14.8+7 48.2%14:18

2 Jacob Marley 31  28:44.69 22 (42) 9:15.1Wylie +13 48.2%14:16

3 Philip Montero 43  30:33.72 28 (41) 9:50.2Wylie +119 45.0%14:17

1 Jay Rooney 17  25:57.96M45-49 12 (47) 8:21.5Murphy +117 55.5%12:00

2 Greg Reese 32  28:47.34 23 (48) 9:16.0Wylie +1 50.4%14:23

3 David Escamilla 61  34:28.66 36 (49) 11:05.8Rowlett +200 42.4%15:34

4 Robert Diaz 79  38:49.10 42 (47) 12:29.7Wylie +81 37.1%18:44

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



1 Tony Mowles 3  22:14.61M50-54 3 (52) 7:09.6Lewisville +21 67.4%10:57

2 Rob Noland 4  22:20.17 4 (53) 7:11.4+28 67.7%10:56

3 Steven Gagnon 15  25:38.73 10 (54) 8:15.3Rockwall +45 59.4%12:27

4 Ron Johnson 16  26:01.18 11 (54) 8:22.5Wylie -58 58.6%13:29

5 Jesse Escamilla 23  27:31.66 17 (52) 8:51.6Rowlett +76 54.5%13:08

6 James Cobb 62  34:13.14 37 (50) 11:00.8Murphy -7 43.1%17:10

7 Jeff Denton 89  44:47.27 45 (50) 14:25.0Wylie +22 32.9%22:13

8 Chris Jones 103  56:03.25 51 (50) 18:02.5Wylie +3 26.3%28:00

1 Michael Mowles 28  27:46.39M55-59 19 (56) 8:56.4El Paso +64 55.8%13:21

2 Scott Snow 73  36:05.71 39 (55) 11:37.1-24 42.6%18:15

3 Doyle Wilson 100  54:30.75 48 (55) 17:32.8Wylie +10 28.2%27:10

1 Bruce Macleish 26  27:59.47M65-69 18 (66) 9:00.6+45 60.5%13:37

2 George McDonald 84  41:49.59 43 (65) 13:27.8North Little Rock, AR +71 40.1%20:19

1 Maurice Gagnon 95  50:20.51M70+ 47 (74) 16:12.2Jacksonville, AR +100 37.0%24:21

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



           Runners --- Average Time of54
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 46.3%36:17

Half

1 Audrey Talbot 7  23:46.08OVERALL 1 (39) 7:39.0+14 64.1%11:46

1 Leslie Parker 20  26:48.34MASTERS 6 (40) 8:37.7Wylie +57 57.2%12:56

1 Josephine Belling 60  34:31.49F08&un 25 (6) 11:06.7Wylie +122 56.6%16:15

2 Elishka Linhart 63  34:52.42 26 (7) 11:13.5+158 53.8%16:07

3 Kylie Schultz 66  35:22.25 29 (8) 11:23.1Wylie -129 51.2%18:46

4 Harper Thompson 67  35:54.04 30 (8) 11:33.3Rowlett +210 50.5%16:12

5 Summer Frosch 77  38:09.85 37 (7) 12:17.0Nevada +128 49.2%18:01

6 Haleigh Cloer 85  41:50.55 42 (8) 13:28.1North Little Rock, AR +70 43.3%20:20

1 Anika Tonn 24  27:40.78F09-11 7 (9) 8:54.6Wylie +43 63.4%13:29

2 Kylee Jo Kuykandall 34  29:33.62 10 (11) 9:30.9Wylie +176 56.3%13:19

3 Kailya Escamilla 90  46:45.58 45 (10) 15:03.0 36.5%

1 Elise Richard 11  25:21.01F12-14 3 (13) 8:09.6+93 63.0%11:54

2 Faith Seddig 12  25:23.88 4 (14) 8:10.5Wylie +48 61.9%12:18

3 Cameron George 42  30:36.50 15 (13) 9:51.1Lucas +155 52.2%14:01

4 Mia Cobb 55  33:10.31 22 (12) 10:40.6Murphy +154 49.1%15:18

5 Hannah Hansen 88  44:35.90 44 (13) 14:21.3Wylie +1 35.8%22:17

1 Trinity Bond 39  29:25.15F15-19 13 (19) 9:28.1Fort Worth 50.5%

2 Josie Hunter 94  40:53.92 48 (16) 13:09.8-649 37.4%25:51

3 Gabby Hunter 93  40:54.92 47 (17) 13:10.2-650 36.9%25:52

1 Hannah Diaz 80  39:00.74F20-24 38 (21) 12:33.4Wylie +100 37.9%18:41

1 Sadie Foster 9  24:32.47F25-29 2 (29) 7:53.9Wylie +15 60.3%12:09

2 Catelyn Davis 37  29:41.28 12 (28) 9:33.3Fort Smith, AR +38 49.9%14:32

1 Heather Mowles 13  24:59.01F30-34 5 (33) 8:02.5El Paso +0 59.5%12:30

2 Carrie Barrett 25  27:49.36 8 (33) 8:57.3Wylie +20 53.4%13:45

3 Emily Sweeney 35  29:29.24 11 (34) 9:29.5-18 50.6%14:54

4 Brittney Kuykendall 40  29:51.77 14 (33) 9:36.7Wylie +32 49.8%14:40

5 Sarah Stultz 50  31:47.13 18 (34) 10:13.8Wylie -1 46.9%15:54

6 Sarah Belling 64  34:54.12 27 (34) 11:14.0Wylie +144 42.7%16:15

7 Meghan Hunter 105  46:54.48 54 (32) 15:05.9-812 31.6%30:13

1 Malia Nompone 27  28:10.71F35-39 9 (38) 9:04.2Wylie +39 53.8%13:46

2 Kimberly Stamps 47  31:05.32 17 (39) 10:00.4Wylie +1 49.0%15:32

3 Monica Cooper 51  32:21.29 19 (35) 10:24.8Nevada +5 46.2%16:08

4 Rachael Tonn 54  33:24.39 21 (39) 10:45.2Wylie +74 45.6%16:05

5 Jessica Schultz 65  35:22.24 28 (37) 11:23.1Wylie -130 42.6%18:46

6 Holly Matthews 74  37:32.03 35 (35) 12:04.9+61 39.8%18:16

7 Jillian Powell 76  37:57.60 36 (37) 12:13.1+57 39.7%18:31

8 Hau Le 83  41:22.68 41 (38) 13:19.1+146 36.6%19:28

9 Brandy Schoener 97  53:14.39 50 (37) 17:08.2Wylie +55 28.3%26:10

10 Chelsea Gillispie 98  53:16.20 51 (35) 17:08.8Wylie +57 28.1%26:10

1 Lorna Bradford 58  34:17.29F40-44 24 (44) 11:02.2Wylie -14 46.1%17:16

2 Beth Smith 72  36:01.08 34 (44) 11:35.6Wylie +15 43.9%17:53

3 Ana Montero 92  48:02.42 46 (42) 15:27.8Wylie 32.4%

4 Carrie Hasty 96  52:06.20 49 (40) 16:46.2Wylie -31 29.4%26:19

5 Esther Jones 104  56:24.61 53 (44) 18:09.4Wylie -1 28.0%28:13

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



1 Carole Roper 44  30:42.04F45-49 16 (45) 9:52.9Wylie +94 52.0%14:34

2 Kasia Reese 56  33:44.03 23 (47) 10:51.5Wylie +21 48.4%16:41

3 Justine McGee 69  35:47.44 32 (47) 11:31.2Wylie +224 45.6%16:02

4 Lymari Ames 70  35:58.25 33 (48) 11:34.7Wylie +53 45.9%17:33

5 Tawnya Luther 81  39:13.79 39 (47) 12:37.6+141 41.6%18:26

1 Ninetta Bond 53  32:52.99F50-54 20 (53) 10:35.0Fort Worth -95 53.5%17:14

2 Amy Wilson 99  54:27.19 52 (50) 17:31.6Wylie +9 31.1%27:09

1 Karen Klugh 68  35:43.93F55-59 31 (55) 11:30.1+119 50.5%16:52

2 Robbie Lowrey 82  41:17.17 40 (57) 13:17.3Wylie -57 44.9%21:07

1 Lisa Hickman 87  44:06.98F60-64 43 (60) 14:12.0Lavon +33 43.8%21:47

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K AgeGD

11 301  Chris Roper (M50) M50-54 OA     19:57.60 6:25.5 19.95   19:59.361.8  9:55 10:02 +7 73.9%

22 342  Brad Sucher (M45) M45-49 MS     20:41.50 6:39.6 20.68   20:42.300.8  9:44 10:57 +73 68.5%

33 288  Tony Mowles (M52) M50-54 1st     22:14.61 7:09.6 22.23   22:15.951.3 10:57 11:18 +21 67.4%

44 356  Rob Noland (M53) M50-54 2nd     22:20.17 7:11.4 22.33   22:21.090.9 10:56 11:24 +28 67.7%

55 245  Jason Freeman (M38) M35-39 1st     22:45.17 7:19.4 22.75   22:46.171.0 11:14 11:31 +17 59.1%

66 324  Bryan Tonn (M38) M35-39 2nd     23:47.77 7:39.6 23.78   23:47.77--- 11:34 12:14 +40 56.5%

17 358  Audrey Talbot (F39) F35-39 OA     23:46.08 7:39.0 23.77   24:02.9016.8 11:46 12:00 +14 64.1%

78 340  Michael Wilcox (M15) M15-19 1st     23:28.05 7:33.2 23.47   24:22.3054.3 11:20 12:08 +49 59.3%

29 244  Sadie Foster (F29) F25-29 1st     24:32.47 7:53.9 24.53   24:33.751.3 12:09 12:24 +15 60.3%

810 282  Garrett Mowles (M23) M20-24 1st     24:26.76 7:52.1 24.43   24:57.0330.3 12:42 11:45 -57 52.8%

311 348  Elise Richard (F13) F12-14 1st     25:21.01 8:09.6 25.35   25:21.01--- 11:54 13:27 +93 63.0%

412 307  Faith Seddig (F14) F12-14 2nd     25:23.88 8:10.5 25.38   25:23.88--- 12:18 13:06 +48 61.9%

513 284  Heather Mowles (F33) F30-34 1st     24:59.01 8:02.5 24.98   25:26.3427.3 12:30 12:29 +0 59.5%

914 283  Greg Mowles (M35) M35-39 3rd     24:58.47 8:02.3 24.97   25:26.5228.0 12:29 12:30 +1 52.8%

1015 249  Steven Gagnon (M54) M50-54 3rd     25:38.73 8:15.3 25.63   25:46.988.2 12:27 13:12 +45 59.4%

1116 260  Ron Johnson (M54) M50-54 4th     26:01.18 8:22.5 26.02   26:04.753.6 13:29 12:32 -58 58.6%

1217 299  Jay Rooney (M47) M45-49 1st     25:57.96 8:21.5 25.95   26:18.6820.7 12:00 13:58 +117 55.5%

1318 266  Cody Lacey (M31) M30-34 1st     26:24.89 8:30.1 26.40   26:27.943.1 14:11 12:14 -117 49.1%

1419 357  Hyrum Talbot (M13) M12-14 1st     26:31.25 8:32.2 26.52   26:41.9910.7 12:39 13:52 +73 54.7%

620 293  Leslie Parker (F40) F40-44 MS     26:48.34 8:37.7 26.80   26:52.474.1 12:56 13:52 +57 57.2%

1521 251  Mitchell George (M11) M09-11 1st     26:53.86 8:39.5 26.88   27:01.107.2 12:22 14:32 +130 56.9%

1622 227  Graham Branson (M35) M35-39 4th     27:24.36 8:49.3 27.40   27:28.564.2 13:25 14:00 +35 48.1%

1723 243  Jesse Escamilla (M52) M50-54 5th     27:31.66 8:51.6 27.52   27:36.805.1 13:08 14:24 +76 54.5%

724 322  Anika Tonn (F9) F09-11 1st     27:40.78 8:54.6 27.67   27:40.78--- 13:29 14:12 +43 63.4%

825 209  Carrie Barrett (F33) F30-34 2nd     27:49.36 8:57.3 27.82   27:53.824.5 13:45 14:05 +20 53.4%

1826 345  Bruce Macleish (M66) M65-69 1st     27:59.47 9:00.6 27.98   28:10.4311.0 13:37 14:22 +45 60.5%

927 291  Malia Nompone (F38) F35-39 1st     28:10.71 9:04.2 28.17   28:14.764.1 13:46 14:25 +39 53.8%

1928 286  Michael Mowles (M56) M55-59 1st     27:46.39 8:56.4 27.77   28:17.3731.0 13:21 14:25 +64 55.8%

2029 281  David Mowles (M17) M15-19 2nd     28:09.94 9:03.9 28.15   28:38.8428.9 13:45 14:25 +40 48.0%

2130 349  Scott Sweeney (M42) M40-44 1st     28:43.71 9:14.8 28.72   28:55.5011.8 14:18 14:26 +7 48.2%

2231 270  Jacob Marley (M42) M40-44 2nd     28:44.69 9:15.1 28.73   29:00.9416.3 14:16 14:29 +13 48.2%

2332 296  Greg Reese (M48) M45-49 2nd     28:47.34 9:16.0 28.78   29:01.1313.8 14:23 14:24 +1 50.4%

2433 359  Walter Talbot (M10) M09-11 2nd     28:58.42 9:19.5 28.97   29:11.8613.4 13:55 15:04 +69 54.5%

1034 264  Kylee Jo Kuykandall (F11) F09-11 2nd     29:33.62 9:30.9 29.55   29:33.62--- 13:19 16:15 +176 56.3%

1135 350  Emily Sweeney (F34) F30-34 3rd     29:29.24 9:29.5 29.48   29:41.4812.2 14:54 14:36 -18 50.6%

2536 238  Lucas Davis (M30) M30-34 2nd     29:40.49 9:33.1 29.67   29:43.453.0 14:31 15:09 +38 43.6%

1237 237  Catelyn Davis (F28) F25-29 2nd     29:41.28 9:33.3 29.68   29:43.602.3 14:32 15:10 +38 49.9%

2638 230  Even Cobb (M9) M09-11 3rd     29:25.33 9:28.2 29.42   29:47.0021.7 13:50 15:35 +105 55.6%

1339 223  Trinity Bond (F19) F15-19 1st     29:25.15 9:28.1 29.42   29:47.0921.9 50.5%

1440 265  Brittney Kuykendall (F33) F30-34 4th     29:51.77 9:36.7 29.85   29:53.701.9 14:40 15:12 +32 49.8%

2741 232  Landon Cobb (M8) M08&un 1st     30:22.29 9:46.5 30.37   30:31.559.3 14:13 16:10 +117 56.0%

1542 250  Cameron George (F13) F12-14 3rd     30:36.50 9:51.1 30.60   30:36.50--- 14:01 16:36 +155 52.2%

2843 278  Philip Montero (M41) M40-44 3rd     30:33.72 9:50.2 30.55   30:37.363.6 14:17 16:16 +119 45.0%

1644 300  Carole Roper (F45) F45-49 1st     30:42.04 9:52.9 30.70   30:43.121.1 14:34 16:08 +94 52.0%

2945 274  Mason McGee (M12) M12-14 2nd     30:56.84 9:57.7 30.93   30:56.84--- 14:52 16:05 +73 48.1%

3046 321  Jonah Thompson (M10) M09-11 4th     30:57.54 9:57.9 30.95   30:57.54--- 14:23 16:35 +132 51.0%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



1747 310  Kimberly Stamps (F39) F35-39 2nd     31:05.32 10:00.4 31.08   31:05.32--- 15:32 15:33 +1 49.0%

3148 276  Lucas Montero (M9) M09-11 5th     31:46.22 10:13.6 31.77   31:49.733.5 14:34 17:12 +157 51.5%

3249 314  Ben Stultz (M8) M08&un 2nd     31:39.40 10:11.4 31.65   31:57.0517.7 15:24 16:15 +51 53.8%

1850 315  Sarah Stultz (F34) F30-34 5th     31:47.13 10:13.8 31.78   32:04.8317.7 15:54 15:53 -1 46.9%

1951 235  Monica Cooper (F35) F35-39 3rd     32:21.29 10:24.8 32.35   32:27.135.8 16:08 16:13 +5 46.2%

3352 221  Garrett Bond (M10) M09-11 6th     32:29.27 10:27.4 32.48   32:50.7221.4 16:53 15:37 -76 48.6%

2053 222  Ninetta Bond (F53) F50-54 1st     32:52.99 10:35.0 32.87   32:52.99--- 17:14 15:39 -95 53.5%

2154 325  Rachael Tonn (F39) F35-39 4th     33:24.39 10:45.2 33.40   33:24.39--- 16:05 17:19 +74 45.6%

2255 233  Mia Cobb (F12) F12-14 4th     33:10.31 10:40.6 33.17   33:36.1425.8 15:18 17:52 +154 49.1%

2356 297  Kasia Reese (F47) F45-49 2nd     33:44.03 10:51.5 33.73   33:57.6113.6 16:41 17:03 +21 48.4%

3457 323  Brody Tonn (M7) M08&un 3rd     34:23.82 11:04.3 34.38   34:23.82--- 51.7%

2458 226  Lorna Bradford (F44) F40-44 1st     34:17.29 11:02.2 34.28   34:27.4210.1 17:16 17:01 -14 46.1%

3559 225  Garrett Bradford (M15) M15-19 3rd     34:18.29 11:02.5 34.30   34:28.4010.1 17:16 17:02 -13 40.6%

2560 210  Josephine Belling (F6) F08&un 1st     34:31.49 11:06.7 34.52   34:31.49--- 16:15 18:17 +122 56.6%

3661 242  David Escamilla (M49) M45-49 3rd     34:28.66 11:05.8 34.47   34:33.334.7 15:34 18:54 +200 42.4%

3762 229  James Cobb (M50) M50-54 6th     34:13.14 11:00.8 34.22   34:38.0824.9 17:10 17:03 -7 43.1%

2663 355  Elishka Linhart (F7) F08&un 2nd     34:52.42 11:13.5 34.87   34:52.42--- 16:07 18:45 +158 53.8%

2764 216  Sarah Belling (F34) F30-34 6th     34:54.12 11:14.0 34.90   34:54.12--- 16:15 18:39 +144 42.7%

2865 305  Jessica Schultz (F37) F35-39 5th     35:22.24 11:23.1 35.37   35:48.3526.1 18:46 16:36 -129 42.6%

2966 306  Kylie Schultz (F8) F08&un 3rd     35:22.25 11:23.1 35.37   35:48.5026.3 18:46 16:37 -129 51.2%

3067 320  Harper Thompson (F8) F08&un 4th     35:54.04 11:33.3 35.90   35:54.04--- 16:12 19:42 +210 50.5%

3168 354  Karen Klugh (F55) F55-59 1st     35:43.93 11:30.1 35.72   35:56.5112.6 16:52 18:52 +119 50.5%

3269 272  Justine McGee (F47) F45-49 3rd     35:47.44 11:31.2 35.78   35:57.5110.1 16:02 19:46 +224 45.6%

3370 205  Lymari Ames (F48) F45-49 4th     35:58.25 11:34.7 35.97   36:00.542.3 17:33 18:26 +53 45.9%

3871 236  Wyatt Cooper (M12) M12-14 3rd     36:05.53 11:37.0 36.08   36:09.914.4 16:31 19:35 +184 41.2%

3472 308  Beth Smith (F44) F40-44 2nd     36:01.08 11:35.6 36.02   36:16.9615.9 17:53 18:08 +15 43.9%

3973 347  Scott Snow (M55) M55-59 2nd     36:05.71 11:37.1 36.08   36:21.6315.9 18:15 17:51 -24 42.6%

3574 343  Holly Matthews (F35) F35-39 6th     37:32.03 12:04.9 37.53   37:55.4923.5 18:16 19:17 +61 39.8%

4075 351  Jarrett Gresham (M34) M30-34 3rd     37:56.50 12:12.7 37.93   38:06.5310.0 17:57 20:00 +123 34.6%

3676 341  Jillian Powell (F37) F35-39 7th     37:57.60 12:13.1 37.95   38:07.089.5 18:31 19:27 +57 39.7%

3777 247  Summer Frosch (F7) F08&un 5th     38:09.85 12:17.0 38.15   38:09.84--- 18:01 20:09 +128 49.2%

4178 246  Brandon Frosch (M32) M30-34 4th     38:10.00 12:17.1 38.17   38:10.350.4 18:01 20:09 +129 34.1%

4279 334  Robert Diaz (M47) M45-49 4th     38:49.10 12:29.7 38.82   39:20.7931.7 18:44 20:05 +81 37.1%

3880 333  Hannah Diaz (F21) F20-24 1st     39:00.74 12:33.4 39.00   39:36.1335.4 18:41 20:20 +100 37.9%

3981 344  Tawnya Luther (F47) F45-49 5th     39:13.79 12:37.6 39.22   39:37.4223.6 18:26 20:47 +141 41.6%

4082 269  Robbie Lowrey (F57) F55-59 2nd     41:17.17 13:17.3 41.28   41:32.0314.9 21:07 20:10 -57 44.9%

4183 339  Hau Le (F38) F35-39 8th     41:22.68 13:19.1 41.37   41:34.4411.8 19:28 21:54 +146 36.6%

4384 271  George McDonald (M65) M65-69 2nd     41:49.59 13:27.8 41.82   41:58.178.6 20:19 21:30 +71 40.1%

4285 228  Haleigh Cloer (F8) F08&un 6th     41:50.55 13:28.1 41.83   41:58.337.8 20:20 21:30 +70 43.3%

4486 352  Hilton Nguyen (M17) M15-19 4th     41:47.56 13:27.1 41.78   42:09.1521.6 17:58 23:49 +351 32.3%

4387 258  Lisa Hickman (F60) F60-64 1st     44:06.98 14:12.0 44.10   44:13.186.2 21:47 22:20 +33 43.8%

4488 254  Hannah Hansen (F13) F12-14 5th     44:35.90 14:21.3 44.58   44:48.6012.7 22:17 22:19 +1 35.8%

4589 239  Jeff Denton (M50) M50-54 7th     44:47.27 14:25.0 44.78   45:04.4417.2 22:13 22:34 +22 32.9%

4590 346  Kailya Escamilla (F10) F09-11 3rd     46:45.58 15:03.0 46.75   46:49.483.9 36.5%

4691 277  Noah Montero (M7) M08&un 4th     47:37.33 15:19.7 47.62   47:37.33--- 17:29 30:08 +759 37.4%

4692 275  Ana Montero (F42) F40-44 3rd     48:02.42 15:27.8 48.03   48:06.844.4 32.4%

4793 361  Gabby Hunter (F17) F15-19 3rd     40:54.92 13:10.2 40.90   50:25.52570.6 25:52 15:03 -650 36.9%

4894 360  Josie Hunter (F16) F15-19 2nd     40:53.92 13:09.8 40.88   50:25.55571.6 25:51 15:03 -649 37.4%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



4795 248  Maurice Gagnon (M74) M70+ 1st     50:20.51 16:12.2 50.33   50:42.0021.5 24:21 26:00 +100 37.0%

4996 255  Carrie Hasty (F40) F40-44 4th     52:06.20 16:46.2 52.10   52:31.4725.3 26:19 25:47 -31 29.4%

5097 304  Brandy Schoener (F37) F35-39 9th     53:14.39 17:08.2 53.23   53:36.8422.4 26:10 27:05 +55 28.3%

5198 253  Chelsea Gillispie (F35) F35-39 10th     53:16.20 17:08.8 53.27   53:38.5922.4 26:10 27:07 +57 28.1%

5299 326  Amy Wilson (F50) F50-54 2nd     54:27.19 17:31.6 54.45   54:55.8428.7 27:09 27:18 +9 31.1%

48100 327  Doyle Wilson (M55) M55-59 3rd     54:30.75 17:32.8 54.50   54:58.5827.8 27:10 27:21 +10 28.2%

49101 309  Rhett Smith (M8) M08&un 5th     55:00.00 17:42.2 55.00   55:00.00--- 26:32 28:28 +116 30.9%

50102 363  Marcos Lopez (M33) M30-34 5th     46:33.91 14:59.3 46.55   56:04.61570.7 30:13 16:21 -833 28.0%

51103 261  Chris Jones (M50) M50-54 8th     56:03.25 18:02.5 56.05   56:21.2418.0 28:00 28:03 +3 26.3%

53104 262  Esther Jones (F44) F40-44 5th     56:24.61 18:09.4 56.40   56:24.61--- 28:13 28:12 -1 28.0%

54105 362  Meghan Hunter (F32) F30-34 7th     46:54.48 15:05.9 46.90   56:25.02570.5 30:13 16:41 -812 31.6%

Average Finish Time: 34:26 Average Age Grade: 47.35%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.


